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LIST OF E-MAIL ADDRESSES OF MEMBER OR OBSERVER STATES AND ORGANIZATIONS
OF THE IPC REVISION WORKING GROUP

LISTE DES ADRESSES ELECTRONIQUES DES PAYS ET ORGANISATIONS
MEMBRES OU OBSERVATEURS DU GROUPE DE TRAVAIL SUR LA REVISION DE LA CIB

Country or Organization/
Pays ou or ganisation

Contact

Title/Titre

Office or Organization/
Office ou organisation

E-mail address/
Adresse électronigue

Members/Membres
Austrig/Autriche Mrs. Ingrid Veinsky-Huber Patent Examiner Austrian Patent Office ingrid.velinsky-huber @
patent.bmwa.gv.at
Mrs. Regine Zawodsky Patent Examiner Austrian Patent Office regine.zawodsky@
patent.bmwa.gv.at
Belgium/Belgique M. José Vansthertem Ingénieur conseil Office de la propriété industrielle vansthertem-j@hotmail.c
Denmark/Danemark Mr. Jgrgen Mathiasen Senior Examiner Danish Patent Office dkpto@centrum.dk

Mrs. Lis Heide

Senior Examiner

Danish Patent Office

Finland/Finlande

Ms. Kristiina Gronlund

Head of Consulting

National Board of Patents and
Registration of Finland

kristiina.gronlund@prh.fi

France

Mme Michéle Lyon

M. Philippe Cadre
M. Yves Mollet
M. Vito Motisi

Chargée de mission au
Département brevets

Ingénieur en chef
Ingénieur en chef
Ingénieur en chef

Institut national de la propriété industrielle

Institut national de la propriété industrie
Institut national de la propriété industriell

Institut national de la propriété industriellg

lyon.bougeat.m@inpi.fr

le cadre.p@inpi.fr
e

D

*

For all correspondence concerning IPC revision matters, the underlined address should be used./

Pour toute correspondance concernant la révision de la CIB, I'adresse soulignée doit étre utilisée.
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Country or Organization/ Contact Title/Titre Office or Organization/ E-mail address/
Pays ou or ganisation Office ou organisation Adresse électronigue
Germany/Allemagne Mr. Bernhard Geyer Head, |PC Section German Patent and Trademark Office dpah2@isar.de

Mr. Rainer Anders

Mr. Honor Gerster

Mr. Robert Bruckmayer
Mr. Lutz Mailéander

Senior Examiner

Senior Examiner

Senior Examiner
Examiner

German Patent and Trademark Office

German Patent and Trademark Office

German Patent and Trademark Office
German Patent and Trademark Office

Japan/Japon Mr. Masao Arai Director, R&D Office for PatentJapanese Patent Office PAOLOO@jpo-miti.go.jp

Information ampa7909@jpo-miti.go.jp

Norway/Norvege Miss Turid Helene Tronboel Head of Section Norwegian Patent Office tht@patentstyret.no
Mr. Kai Haugseth Senior Examiner Norwegian Patent Office kai-haugseth@patentstyret.

Mr. Wilfried Zach Senior Examiner Norwegian Patent Office wwz@patentstyret.no

Portugal Mr. Jodo Marcelino Examiner National Institute of Industrial Property inpi@mail.telepac.pt

Romania/Roumanie

Mr3&4ariela-Luminita Haulic
Mrs. Lavinia Ramona Cojocaru
Mr. NicolaeMurirus

Head of Chemistry Division
Senior Examiner
Senior Examiner

State Office for Inventions and Trademar|
State Office for Inventions and Tradem

State Office for Inventions and Trademarks

ks
arks

mariela.haulica@osim.ro
valeriu.erhan@osim.ro

nicolae.murarus@osim.ro

Russian Federation/
Fédération de Russie

Mr. Gennady Nenakhov

Mrs. Elza Bril

Head of Division

Senior Examiner

Federal Institute of Industrial Property
Russian Agency for Patents and Trademat

Federal Institute of Industrial Property
Russian Agency for Patents and Trademat

vniigpe@online.ru
ks

ks

Spain/Espagne Sr. Luis E. Ruiz Lépez de la Tarfécnico Superior Examinador Oficina Espafiola de Patentes y Marcas luis.ruiz@x400.0epm.es
Ayllén ipcspain@x400.0epm.es
Sweden/Suéde Mr. Anders Bruun Patent Expert Swedish Patent and Registration Office anders.bruun@prv.se

Switzerland/Suisse

M. Kaspar Amsler
M. Michele Bordoni

M. Reynold Miller

Chef examen
Expert en brevets

Expert en brevets

Institut fédéral de la propriété intellectuelle

Institut fédéral de la propriété intellectue

Institut fédéral de la propriété intellectuelle

kaspar.amsler@ipi.ch

e
reynold.mueller@ipi.ch
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Country or Organization/ Contact Title/Titre Office or Organization/ E-mail address/
Pays ou or ganisation Office ou organisation Adresse électronigue
United Kingdom/ Mr. James A. Calvert Senior Examiner The Patent Office jim.calvert@patent.gov.uk

Royaume-Uni

Mr. Jeremy C. Philpott

Patent Examiner

The Patent Office

jeremy.phil pott@patent.gov.uk

United States of America/
Etats-Unis d'Amérique

Mrs. Doris Funderburk-Penn
Mr. Gary Auton
Mr. Edmond Rishell, Jr.

Mr. John W. Leonard

International Patent Classifier
International Patent Classifier

International Exchanges and
Standards Specialist

International Technical Projects
Specialist

Patent and Trademark Office
United States Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office
United States Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office
United States Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office
United States Department of Commerce

dfpenn@uspto.gov

gary.auton@uspto.gov
ed.rishell@uspto.gov

john.leonard@uspto.gov

African Intellectual Property
Organization (OAPI)/
Organisation africaine de la
propriété intellectuelle (OAPI)

M. Hamidou Kone

Ingénieur-examinateur en
électromécanique

European Patent Office (EPO)
Office européen des brevets
(OEB)

Mr. Heiko Wongel
Mr. Roger Cantarelli
Mr. Paul Daeleman
Mrs. Anne Glanddier
Mr. Hasso Mende
Mr. Adriano Narminio

Head, Classification Section
Chief Examiner
Chief Examiner
Examiner
Chief Examiner
Examiner

hwongel@epo.nl

rcantarelli@epo.e-mail.co

aglanddier@epo.e-mail.com

anarminio@epo.nl
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Country or Organization/ Contact Title/Titre Office or Organization/ E-mail address/
Pays ou or ganisation Office ou organisation Adresse électronigue
Observers/Observateurs
Croatia/Croatie Mrs. Zlata Sladi¢ Head of the Patent Examiners State Intellectual Property Office Zlatadadic@patent.tel.hr
Department of the Republic of Croatia
Mr. 1gor Boskovi¢ Head of the Patent Examination State Intellectua Property Office

Mr. Zelimir KREN

Mrs. Tatjana Suci¢

Procedure - Section F

Head of the Patent Examination
Procedure - Section G

Patent Examiner, Head of the
National PCT Receiving Office

of the Republic of Croatia

State Intellectua Property Office
of the Republic of Croatia

State Intellectua Property
Office of the Republic of Croatia

Zkrenl@patent.tel.hr

Slovenia/Slovénie

Mr. Janez Kukec-Mezek

Mrs. Helena Zalaznik

Director of the Patent Depart

Counsellor to the Government

r#&lotienian Intellectual Property Office

Patent Examiner, Counsellor to Blevenian Intellectual Property Office

Director

janez.kukec@sipo.mzt.si

h.zalaznik@sipo.mzt.si

[Annex F follows
L’annexe F suit]




